# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LeaderSource Limited		06/15/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Korn/Ferry International	
Street Address:	1900 Avenue if the Stars, Suite 2600	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3023779	EXECUTIVE TO LEADER INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2269466	LEADERSYNERGY
Registration Number:	2304515	LEADERSOURCE
Registration Number:	2223949	LEADERCATALYST
Registration Number:	2227747	NEWLEADER
Registration Number:	2223948	LEADERCONNECT
Registration Number:	2510041	LEADERSOURCE
Registration Number:	2423497	LEADERSTORIES
Registration Number:	2856015	MANAGER TO LEADER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 268 6810

Email: rlal@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Rosemary S. Tarlton

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0092

900082387 REEL:

ს.სს ას

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St. Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39861-2400000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosemary S. Tarlton	
Signature:	/Rosemary S. Tarlton/	
Date:	07/20/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		

# Total Attachments: 3

source=39861-24000.00 - assignment from leadersource to korn ferry#page1.tif source=39861-24000.00 - assignment from leadersource to korn ferry#page2.tif source=39861-24000.00 - assignment from leadersource to korn ferry#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0093**

#### Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made by and between LeaderSource Limited ("Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation with its principal place of business at One Financial Plaza, 120 South 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 2600, Minneapolis, MN 55402, and Korn/Ferry International, ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2600, Los Angeles, CA 90067, (referred to collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("Marks"), and to the goodwill and reputation of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and conveys (and agrees to assign, grant, transfer and convey) to Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademark, together with all national, foreign, state and common law registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof; all goodwill associated therewith; and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations, renewals and/or extensions; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the Trademarks; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

Assignor also agrees to execute such written instruments, extend such other cooperation and perform such other acts as may be necessary, in the opinion of Assignee, to register a trademark or otherwise enforce Assignee's rights in the Trademark; and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

This assignment agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee concerning the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous discussions, communications and agreements, whether oral or written, between Assignor and Assignee relating to the subject matter hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized

#### Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made by and between LeaderSource Limited ("Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation with its principal place of business at One Financial Plaza, 120 South 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 2600, Minneapolis, MN 55402, and Korn/Ferry International, ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2600, Los Angeles, CA 90067, (referred to collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("Marks"), and to the goodwill and reputation of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and conveys (and agrees to assign, grant, transfer and convey) to Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademark, together with all national, foreign, state and common law registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof; all goodwill associated therewith; and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations, renewals and/or extensions; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the Trademarks; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

Assignor also agrees to execute such written instruments, extend such other cooperation and perform such other acts as may be necessary, in the opinion of Assignee, to register a trademark or otherwise enforce Assignee's rights in the Trademark; and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

This assignment agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee concerning the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous discussions, communications and agreements, whether oral or written, between Assignor and Assignee relating to the subject matter hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized

ASSIGNEE Korn/Ferry International

By:

Name:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Date:

ASSIGNOR Leader Source bimited

ASSIGNOR Leader Source bimited

Date:

ASSIGNOR Leader Source bimited

Date:

Exhibit A

Marks	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Executive To Leader Institute	78/533,151	3,023,779
LeaderSynergy	75/238,523	2,269,466
LeaderSource	75/244,125	2,304,515
LeaderCatalyst	75/375732	2,223,949
NewLeader	75/375730	2,227,747
LeaderConnect	75/375731	2,223,948
LeaderSource [Three Rings]	76/194319	2,510,041
LeaderStories	75/942767	2,423,497
Manager To Leader	78/257,582	2,856,015

sf-2256126

**RECORDED: 07/20/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0096